From: Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>

Sent: 11 May 2015 15:17

To: 'JOSEPHINE WARD'

Subject: FW: RE: CPS Letter For Appeal-Case Simon
Attachments: CPS-for-Appeal.pdf

Dear Josey

Please see attached letter from CPS i made a mistake the other day thinking it was the court.

But how funny after me sending Simon insurance to them about 100 and them finding him guilty 3 times at Willesden mag court they
are now saying oh you have insurance we will not be opposing the Appeal. What a waste of money and time.

| should think this will mean Simon does not need to attend court thank god but i will call the court to check i just called them and they
say he will still need to attend can you check if that is correct for me please .

Regards

Lorraine



FW: RE: CPS Letter For Appeal-Case Simon->CPS-for-Appeal.pdf

4]0
PRIYATE | C P S

Mr. Simon Paul Cordell,

109 Burncroft Avenue,
Enfield. EN3 7JQ

6th May 2015
1403134612/EJ

Dear Sir, -~ T T T T - T
DEFENDANT(S):

URN: 1403134612

COURT AND HEARING DATE: Harrow Crown Court 14th May, 2015

We write to inform you that the Prosecution will not be opposing you Appeal against Conviction listed
at Harrow Crown Court on the 14" May 2014 as you have produced valid insurance which covered
you for the date of the offence.

We have today written to the Court to advise them that the Appeal will not be opposed and the Court
will be in touch with you as it may be possible now to deal with the case administratively.

Yours faithfully

/T )

E. JONES
Senior Crown Prosecutor

Eariy Guilty Plea London Team

Third Floor

One Drummond Gate
Pimlico

l.ondon

SW1v 2QZ

DX: 161330 Victoria 19

Email:
EGP.London@cps.gsi.gov.uk
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